
5.26.10 
SHCC Meeting

County
July 2009 Estimated 

Population
July 2013 Projected 

Population Change Change Rate
Alamance 148,361 156,425 8,064 5.44%
Alexander 37,318 38,514 1,196 3.20%
Alleghany 11,227 11,541 314 2.80%
Anson 25,193 24,981 -212 -0.84%
Ashe 26,498 27,315 817 3.08%
Avery 18,301 18,289 -12 -0.07%
Beaufort 47,401 48,204 803 1.69%
Bertie 20,104 19,947 -157 -0.78%
Bladen 32,046 31,549 -497 -1.55%
Brunswick 107,135 119,769 12,634 11.79%
Buncombe 230,450 241,035 10,585 4.59%
Burke 89,669 91,106 1,437 1.60%
Cabarrus 174,294 194,061 19,767 11.34%
Caldwell 80,141 81,783 1,642 2.05%
Camden 9,655 9,564 -91 -0.94%
Carteret 64,724 67,384 2,660 4.11%
Caswell 23,464 23,167 -297 -1.27%
Catawba 157,034 164,791 7,757 4.94%
Chatham 62,492 67,106 4,614 7.38%
Cherokee 26,798 28,428 1,630 6.08%
Chowan 14,818 15,025 207 1.40%
Clay 10,370 11,293 923 8.90%
Cleveland 98,638 100,485 1,847 1.87%
Columbus 56,299 57,313 1,014 1.80%
Craven 100,271 103,427 3,156 3.15%
Cumberland 321,121 335,945 14,824 4.62%
Currituck 23,502 22,360 -1,142 -4.86%
Dare 34,253 33,663 -590 -1.72%
Davidson 159,987 167,113 7,126 4.45%
Davie 41,760 44,431 2,671 6.40%
Duplin 53,672 55,406 1,734 3.23%
Durham 266,189 288,213 22,024 8.27%
Edgecombe 51,339 51,203 -136 -0.26%
Forsyth 355,640 378,816 23,176 6.52%
Franklin 59,199 63,596 4,397 7.43%
Gaston 207,270 215,923 8,653 4.17%
Gates 11,623 12,131 508 4.37%
Graham 8,327 8,532 205 2.46%
Granville 57,439 59,529 2,090 3.64%
Greene 21,389 22,136 747 3.49%
Guilford 476,038 505,826 29,788 6.26%
Halifax 55,179 54,536 -643 -1.17%
Harnett 112,864 126,150 13,286 11.77%
Haywood 58,043 59,565 1,522 2.62%
Henderson 105,246 112,617 7,371 7.00%
Hertford 23,960 23,934 -26 -0.11%
Hoke 46,141 50,933 4,792 10.39%
Hyde 5,388 5,302 -86 -1.60%
Iredell 157,039 167,341 10,302 6.56%
Jackson 37,999 39,938 1,939 5.10%

Data from 5.3.10:  Operating Room Methodology Growth Rate Data
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Johnston 168,253 189,772 21,519 12.79%
Jones 10,153 10,156 3 0.03%
Lee 58,574 61,904 3,330 5.69%
Lenoir 57,232 56,282 -950 -1.66%
Lincoln 75,718 80,735 5,017 6.63%
Macon 34,480 36,841 2,361 6.85%
Madison 20,846 21,365 519 2.49%
Martin 23,859 23,617 -242 -1.01%
McDowell 44,749 45,870 1,121 2.51%
Mecklenburg 894,445 954,622 60,177 6.73%
Mitchell 15,974 16,242 268 1.68%
Montgomery 27,988 28,555 567 2.03%
Moore 86,958 92,563 5,605 6.45%
Nash 95,814 100,895 5,081 5.30%
New Hanover 194,099 202,473 8,374 4.31%
Northampton 21,000 20,822 -178 -0.85%
Onslow 179,447 191,547 12,100 6.74%
Orange 132,306 138,493 6,187 4.68%
Pamlico 12,842 12,873 31 0.24%
Pasquotank 41,713 41,835 122 0.29%
Pender 53,107 59,087 5,980 11.26%
Perquimans 12,951 13,474 523 4.04%
Person 38,274 39,463 1,189 3.11%
Pitt 158,575 171,845 13,270 8.37%
Polk 19,345 20,035 690 3.57%
Randolph 142,495 149,081 6,586 4.62%
Richmond 46,858 47,039 181 0.39%
Robeson 131,102 135,181 4,079 3.11%
Rockingham 91,873 92,505 632 0.69%
Rowan 140,518 145,601 5,083 3.62%
Rutherford 63,835 65,004 1,169 1.83%
Sampson 65,417 67,526 2,109 3.22%
Scotland 36,937 36,943 6 0.02%
Stanly 60,093 61,538 1,445 2.40%
Stokes 46,798 47,427 629 1.34%
Surry 73,889 75,815 1,926 2.61%
Swain 13,854 14,788 934 6.74%
Transylvania 31,095 32,162 1,067 3.43%
Tyrrell 4,247 4,249 2 0.05%
Union 196,359 215,900 19,541 9.95%
Vance 43,620 43,602 -18 -0.04%
Wake 892,607 1,003,389 110,782 12.41%
Warren 19,933 19,680 -253 -1.27%
Washington 13,004 12,832 -172 -1.32%
Watauga 45,384 46,848 1,464 3.23%
Wayne 116,572 118,184 1,612 1.38%
Wilkes 67,533 68,020 487 0.72%
Wilson 80,022 82,782 2,760 3.45%
Yadkin 38,001 38,496 495 1.30%
Yancey 18,554 18,933 379 2.04%
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Multi County 
Groupings
Alamance 148,361 156,425 8,064 5.44%
Caswell 23,464 23,167 -297 -1.27%

Alamance Caswell 
Total 171,825 179,592 7,767 4.52%
Beaufort 47,401 48,204 803 1.69%
Hyde 5,388 5,302 -86 -1.60%
Beaufort Hyde 
Total 52,789 53,506 717 1.36%
 Buncombe 230,450 241,035 10,585 4.59%
 Madison 20,846 21,365 519 2.49%
Yancey 18,554 18,933 379 2.04%
Buncombe 
Madison Yancey
Total 269,850 281,333 11,483 4.26%
Cherokee 26,798 28,428 1,630 6.08%
Clay 10,370 11,293 923 8.90%
Cherokee Clay 
Total 37,168 39,721 2,553 6.87%
Chowan 14,818 15,025 207 1.40%
Tyrrell 4,247 4,249 2 0.05%
Chowan Tyrell 
Total 19,065 19,274 209 1.10%
Craven 100,271 103,427 3,156 3.15%
Jones 10,153 10,156 3 0.03%
Pamlico 12,842 12,873 31 0.24%
Craven Jones 
Pamlico 
Total 123,266 126,456 3,190 2.59%
Cumberland 321,121 335,945 14,824 4.62%
Hoke 20,071 22,156 2,085 10.39%
Cumberland 
Hoke Total 341,192 358,101 16,909 4.96%
Halifax 55,179 54,536 -643 -1.17%
Northampton 21,000 20,822 -178 -0.85%
Halifax 
Northampton 
Total 76,179 75,358 -821 -1.08%
Jackson 37,999 39,938 1,939 5.10%
Graham 8,327 8,532 205 2.46%
Swain 13,854 14,788 934 6.74%
Jackson Graham 
Swain 
Total 60,180 63,258 3,078 5.11%
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Moore 86,958 92,563 5,605 6.45%
Hoke 19,070 21,051 1,981 10.39%
Moore Hoke 
Total 106,028 113,614 7,586 7.15%
Pasquotank 41,713 41,835 122 0.29%
Camden 9,655 9,564 -91 -0.94%
Currituck 23,502 22,360 -1,142 -4.86%
Gates 11,623 12,131 508 4.37%
Perquimans 12,951 13,474 523 4.04%
Pasquotank 
Camden Currituck 
Gates 
Perquimans
Total 99,444 99,364 -80 -0.08%
Pitt 158,575 171,845 13,270 8.37%
Greene 21,389 22,136 747 3.49%
Pitt Greene
Total 179,964 193,981 14,017 7.79%
Vance 43,620 43,602 -18 -0.04%
Warren 19,933 19,680 -253 -1.27%
Vance Warren
Total 63,553 63,282 -271 -0.43%
Grand Totals 9,382,610 9,932,532 549,922 5.86%
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